

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3585/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 848/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAVINDER KUMAR GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29813/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 63415/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4837/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.39130/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7772/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.62662/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7455/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61081/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8158-8161/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 11863/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 71815/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 71814/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 71816/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 71813/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 8271-8275/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 66767/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10577-10579/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 9898-9899/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Date : 26-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Ms. Yasoda Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Rakesh Kumar Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Pawan Singh, Adv.
Mr. Nand Lal Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shaif Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Rajni Kant, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Zeeshan Anjum, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.

Ms. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Dave, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Aarushi, Adv.
Ms. Vidhi, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. AAG
Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Kulharia, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

Mr. Alok Sangwan, Ld. Sr. AAG wishes to file an additional affidavit along with Gurgaon Development Plan as was prevalent in the year 2005.

List on 9th September 2022.

(HARSHITA UPPAL)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)

