

ITEM NO.16+49

COURT NO.12

SECTION IV-B

ITEM NO. 16

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3585/2022

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 848/2021 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

RAVINDER KUMAR GOEL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.29813/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 63415/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 4837/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.39130/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7772/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.62662/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 7455/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.61081/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 8158-8161/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

Diary No(s). 11863/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 71815/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 71814/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

IA No. 71816/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS/FACTS/ANNEXURES

IA No. 71813/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 8271-8275/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 66767/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 10577-10579/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 9898-9899/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

SLP(C) No. 13372-13373/2022 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 12381-12384/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 95484/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 15304/2022 (IV-B)

IA No. 119575/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 119577/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.

IA No. 119571/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS

IA No. 119573/2022 - PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..))

SLP(C) No. 18522-18525/2022 (IV-B)

)

SLP(C) No. 19703-19712/2022 (IV-B)

)

Diary No(s). 33429/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.169202/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

SLP(C) No. 20540-20541/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R.)

Diary No(s). 16133/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.172823/2022-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.172822/2022-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.172821/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 11442-11443/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION)

SLP(C) No. 622-625/2023 (IV-B)

(IA No.197089/2022-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING)

Diary No(s). 14744/2022 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.513/2023-APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION and IA No.515/2023-PERMISSION TO FILE PETITION (SLP/TP/WP/..) and IA No.514/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. and IA No.516/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

SLP(C) No. 2138/2023 (IV-B)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.4800/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.4802/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REILING / CURING THE DEFECTS)

ITEM NO.49

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 1385/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 28-07-2022 in RFA No. 2412/2021 28-07-2022 in RFA No. 7/2022 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

CHAMELI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([TO BE TAKEN UP ALONG WITH ITEM NO.16 I.E. SLP(C) No. 3585/2022.])

Date : 31-01-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Siddharth Mittal, AOR
Mr. Prabhat Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kshitiz Chauhan, Adv.
Ms. Shilpa G Mittal, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.
Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.
Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

Mr. Jasbir Singh Malik, Adv.
Ms. Hemlata Rao, Adv.
Mr. Varun Punia, AOR

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Dr. Ajay Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kaushal Yadav, AOR
Mr. Nandlal Kumar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Shafik Ahmed, Adv.
Ms. Yashoda Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. Tarun Mohan, Adv.

Mr. Devashish Bharuka, Adv.
Mr. Vaibhav Niti, AOR
Mr. Divyanshu Agrawal, Adv.
Ms. Madhavi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Madhur Mahajan, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR
Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR
Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters on 08th February, 2023.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIPTI KHURANA)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR