SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.3585/2022 (Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 07-10-2021 in RFA No. 848/2021 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

RAVINDER KUMAR GOEL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

([HEARD BY :- HON'BLE A.S. BOPANNA AND HON'BLE HIMA KOHLI, JJ.])

WITH

SLP(C) No. 7455/2022

SLP(C) Nos. 10577- 10579/2022

SLP(C) No.7772/2022

SLP(C) No.4837/2022

SLP(C) Nos.3446-3474/2023 @ D. No. 11863/2022

SLP(C) Nos.9898-9899/2022

SLP(C) No. 622-625/2023

SLP(C)No.3434-3439/2022 @ D. No. 14744/2022

SLP(C) No. 2450-2451/2023

Date: 15-02-2023 These petitions were called for pronouncement of judgment today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Devashish Bharuka, AOR

Mr. Vibhuti Sushant Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Narender Kumar Verma, AOR

Mr. Anshuman Ashok, AOR

Ms. Adviteeya Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Gagan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Himanshu Sharma, AOR

Mr. Ram Niwas Sharma, Adv.

Mrs. Aditi Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Nitin Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.

Mr. Prateek Bajaj, Adv.

Mr. Arun Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Lokesh Solanki, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Jaiswal, Adv.

Mr. Jitesh Malik, Adv.

Mr. Buddha Deo Prasad, Adv.

Mr. N D Kaushik, Adv.

Mr. Abhaya Nath Das, Adv.

Mr. Satish Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Alok Sangwan, Sr. A.A.G.

Mr. Sumit Kumar Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Rajat Sangwan, Adv.

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Hon'ble Mr. Justice A.S. Bopanna has pronounced the reportable judgment in the matters heard by the Bench comprising His Lordship and Hon'ble Ms. Justice Hima Kohli.

Permission to file special leave petitions was granted on 08.02.2023.

Leave was granted on 08.02.2023.

The appeals are allowed in part in terms of the signed reportable judgment.

Pending application(s), if any, shall stand disposed of.

(SONIA BHASIN) (DIPTI KHURANA)
COURT MASTER (SH) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR
[Signed Reportable Judgment is placed on the file]